

### 317-2013 ADDENDUM 1

#### ST. VITAL PARK PAVILION

**URGENT** 

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: June 14, 2013
BY: Travis Cooke
TELEPHONE NO. (204) 318

TELEPHONE NO. (204) 318-2010

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

### **PART B - BIDDING PROCEDURES**

Revise: B2.1 to read: The Submission Deadline is 4:00 p.m. Winnipeg time, Wednesday June 19, 2013

## PART D - SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS

Revise: D13. to read: SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

Revise: D13.1 to read: The Contractor shall achieve Substantial Performance by December 20, 2013.

Revise: D14.1 to read: The Contractor shall achieve Total Performance by May 31, 2014.

Revise: D15.1 to read: If the Contractor fails to achieve Substantial Performance in accordance with the Contract

by the day fixed herein for Substantial Performance, the Contractor shall pay the City Five Hundred dollars (\$500.00) per Working Day for each and every Working Day following the day fixed herein for Substantial Performance during which such failure

continues.

Revise: D15.2 to read: The amount specified for liquidated damages in D15.1 is based on a genuine pre-

estimate of the City's damages in the event that the Contractor does not achieve

Substantial Performance by the day fixed herein for same.

### PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Revise: Section 08 44 13 – Glazed Aluminum Curtain Walls, paragraph 2.2.1.2.1 to read "Between Grids 3 & 6:

63.5mm wide x 133mm deep"

Revise: Section 08 44 13 – Glazed Aluminum Curtain Walls, paragraph 2.2.1.2.2 to read "Between Grids 6 & 8:

63.5mm wide x 95mm deep"

Replace: Section 08 71 00 - Door Schedule (Door Schedule ONLY) with 08 71 00 - Addendum 1 Door Schedule R1.

Revise: Section 09 65 10 – Resilient Flooring, paragraph 2.1.1.2.1 to read "Johnsonite Triumph Interlocking Tile,

colour:732 Tundra, 20 Charcoal WG"

Replace: Section 22 42 02 - Plumbing Fixtures with Section 22 42 02-R1 - Plumbing Fixtures

Bid Opportunity No. 317-2013 Addendum 1 Page 2 of 2

Add: Section 23 72 00 – Air-To-Air Heat Exchangers

Replace: Section 23 73 23 – Air Handling Units with Section 23 73 23-R1 – Air Handling Units

# **DRAWINGS**

Replace: 317-2013 \_Drawing\_A2.1\_R1 with 317-2013 \_Addendum\_1 Drawing\_A2.1\_R2
Replace: 317-2013 \_Drawing\_E1.0\_R1 with 317-2013 \_Addendum\_1 Drawing\_E1.0\_R2
Replace: 317-2013 \_Drawing\_E2.0\_R1 with 317-2013 \_Addendum\_1 Drawing\_E2.0\_R2

Replace: 317-2013 \_Drawing\_M1.2\_R1 with 317-2013 \_Addendum\_1 Drawing\_M1.2\_R2